:H \$90.00 369

ETAS ID: TM409982

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--|-------------------------------|----------------|-------------------------------------|
| CIT BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent | FORMERLY ONEWEST BANK, FSB | 10/20/2016 | national association: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | GLOBAL WIDE MEDIA, INC. |
|-------------------|-------------------------|
| Street Address: | 2945 Townsgate Road |
| Internal Address: | Suite 350 |
| City: | Westlake Village |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 91361 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: CALIFORNIA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3693553 | A |
| Registration Number: | 3702651 | ADVERTISING KINGS MEDIA GROUP |
| Registration Number: | 3693552 | AKMG |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129021061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8446

Email: vickie.lee@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Vickie Lee

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Vickie Lee |
|--------------------|--------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Vickie Lee/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/22/2016 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=GWM Trademark Release#page1.tif source=GWM Trademark Release#page2.tif

source=GWM Trademark Release#page3.tif

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT**, dated as of October 20, 2016, is made by **CIT BANK**, **N.A**. (formerly known as OneWest Bank, FSB), as Administrative Agent (the "**Administrative Agent**"), in favor of **GLOBAL WIDE MEDIA**, **INC.**, a California corporation (the "**Grantor**").

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent and Grantor are party to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 30, 2012 and recorded on September 6, 2012 at Reel/Frame number 4856/0976 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademark Security Agreement"; capitalized terms which are not defined herein have the meanings given to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement), pursuant to which Grantor granted a continuing security interest to Administrative Agent in, and continuing lien, upon the trademarks and trademark applications, including, but not limited to, those shown on Exhibit A attached hereto, as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Administrative Agent pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of April 30, 2012, by and among Grantor, as borrower, the other grantors party thereto, and the Administrative Agent (the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Administrative Agent release its security interest in, and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications, including, but not limited to, those shown on Exhibit A, and reassign the same to the Grantor.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby discharges, terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests in and lien on all of Grantor's trademarks and trademark applications;

RESOLVED FURTHER, Administrative Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Administrative Agent, all of Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark applications, including any license and right to intellectual property pursuant to the Security Agreement;

RESOLVED FURTHER, Administrative Agent authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any applicable government officer record this Termination.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

CIT BANK, N.A. (formerly known as OneWest Bank, FSB), as Administrative Agent

Name: Matthew Patterson

Title: Vice President

$\underline{Exhibit\ A}$

U.S. Trademarks

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

| Mark | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|-------------------|------------------|-------------------|
| AKMG "a" and | 3693553 | 10/6/2009 |
| crown | | |
| Advertising Kings | 3702651 | 10/27/2009 |
| Media Group | | |
| AKMG | 3693552 | 10/6/2009 |
| | | |

RECORDED: 12/22/2016